South Canterbury/North Otago Dressage Group Sunday, 22 January 2012
Summer Championship Tournament
Class 22: -- Level 1 Pony - 1.3

Arena
Bridle Kay Boon Marty Pow % ol
# Horse Rider place
27377 Chelton Carousel James Waddell 70.000% 1 66.540% 1 68.269 1
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South Canterbury/North Otago Dressage Group Sunday, 22 January 2012
Summer Championship Tournament
Class 23: -- Level 1 Pony - 1.5

Arena
Br:;:lle p— Bider Gael Kofoed Jeanette Trevelyan % place
27377 Chelton Carousel James Waddell 60.430% 1 64.350% 1 62.391 1

printed Sun, 22 Jan 2012 at 2:38 PM page 1



South Canterbury/North Otago Dressage Group Sunday, 22 January 2012
Summer Championship Tournament
Class 24: -- Level 2 Pony - 2.3/

Arena
Bridle ~ :
g Horss Rider Helen Hughes-Keen Joan Wilson % place
19292 Classic Charm Shannon Brien 67.080% 1 65.420% 1 66.250 1
221069 Harold George Kate Waddell 66.670% 2 64.170% 2 65.417 2

printed Sun, 22 Jan 2012 at 9:56 AM page 1



South Canterbury/North Otago Dressage Group Sunday, 22 January 2012
Summer Championship Tournament
Class 25: -- Level 2 Pony - 2.5

Arena
Bridle
y aiee Rider Gael Kofoed Jeanette Trevelyan % place
221069 Harold George Kate Waddell 61.480% 1 63.330% 1 62.407 1
19292 Classic Charm Shannon Brien S

printed Sun, 22 Jan 2012 at 2:32 PM page 1



South Canterbury/North Otago Dressage Group
Summer Championship Tournament
Class 26: -~ Level 1 - 1.3

Arena

Bridle
#

230543
232236
225247
28041
232965
230691
232251
24953
232315
21562
231308
230969
232216
231310
232422
232254
232391
226375
228819
232462
239481

printed Sun, 22 Jan 2012 at 12:25 PM

Horse

Ezi Duz It Ii
Liberado

Dixie Rose

Rosedales Cabeza Roia

Mr Tiki Tane
River Rock
Xpressive

Rock Til-late
Onikawa
Imaspy

Swe Serafina
Dublin Dance
Time After Time
Sandman

Cool Chatool
Evander Junos Miss
Zactac Ponce
Amberieigh

The Gambler Iii
Minor Detail

Mangatarata

Rider

Sarah Collins
Sonya Heineman
Ann MacDonald
Melanie Linford
Kimberley Brown
Sarah Waddell
Cherie Pearson
Jo Harrison
Rebecca Thomas
Katie Wiseman
Karen Manley
Andrea McArthur
Lucy Stockton
Sharon Brown
Tamara Muirson
Donna Herring
Barbara Fitzgibbon
Shannon Brien
Lynette Wood
Tamara Muirson

Angie Chaffey

Sunday, 22 January 2012

Kay Boon
80.000%
73.080%
66.920%
65.380%
64.620%
69.620%
63.460%
64.620%
61.150%
58.850%
63.080%
58.850%
60.000%
55.770%
50.380%
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12

Marty Pow
76.150%
74.620%
68.460%
68.460%
66.920%
60.000%
64.230%
62.690%
63.460%
65.380%
60.380%
63.080%
55.380%
55.770%
53.460%

W W N

12

10

11

14
13

15

%  place

78.077
73.846
67.692
66.923
65.769
64.808
63.846
63.654
62.308
62.115
61.731
60.962
57.692
55.769
51.923
0.0%
0.0%
S

S

0.0%
0.0%
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South Canterbury/North Otago Dressage Group

Sunday, 22 January 2012

Summer Championship Tournament

Class 27: -- Level 1 - 1.5

Arena

Bridle
#

225247
230543
232236
230691
232965
231308
232216
21562
232315
28041
24953
231310
232422
232391
232254
28041
230569
226375
232462
228819
230481
232251

printed Sun, 22 Jan 2012 at 3:51 PM

Horse

Dixie Rose

Ezi Duz It Ii
Liberado

River Rock

Mr Tiki Tane
Swe Serafina
Time After Time
Imaspy

Onikawa

Rosedales Cabeza Roja

Rock Til-late
Sandman
Cool Chatool
Zactac Ponce

Evander Junos Miss

Rosedales Cabeza Roia

Dublin Dance
Amberleigh
Minor Detail
The Gambler Iii
Mangatarata

Xpressive

Rider
Ann MacDonald

Sarah Collins
Sonya Heineman
Sarah Waddell
Kimberley Brown
Karen Manley
Lucy Stockton
Katie Wiseman
Rebecca Thomas
Melanie Linford
Jo Harrison
Sharon Brown
Tamara Muirson
Barbara Fitzgibbon
Donna Herring
Melanie Linford
Andrea McArthur
Shannon Brien
Tamara Muirson
Lynette Wood
Angie Chaffey

Cherie Pearson

Nancye Jack
78.260%
71.300%
68.260%
66.520%
60.870%
63.480%
63.480%
63.910%
58.260%

Bill Phiskie
67.390%
67.830%
65.220%
64.350%
62.170%
59.130%
58.260%
57.830%
58.260%

(=

A s W

% place

72.826
69.565
66.739
65.435
61.522
61.304
60.870
60.870
58.261
S

S
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
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South Canterbury/North Otago Dressage Group

Sunday, £2 January L2012

Summer Championship Tournament
Class 28: -- Level 2 - 2.3 /

Arena

Bridle
#

228858
225319
227732
228202
226451
231839
27180
232575
230969
223728
226246
24733
230481
223590
228920

printed Sun, 22 Jan 2012 at 10:22 AM

Horse

Genero

Mayfair Dusk
Jackson Brown Ii
Reverence

Lenguado

Wentworth Isabella

Mr Bruce
Irelands Boy
Dublin Dance
Diamant Rouge
Delphine
Rosshire
Mangatarata
Rhythmic Quest
Wentworth Flash

Rider
Megan Robinson

Wendy Smith
Kaye Blundell
Ellie Braddock
Evelyn McKenzie
Merethe Hurum
Rosalyn Williams
Marie Clark
Andrea McArthur
Nicola Van Groen
Helen Egan
Robin Savage
Angie Chaffey
Sue Clay

Jenny Lott

Jeanette Trevelyan
70.000% 1
63.750% 4
64.170% 3
62.920% 6
63.750% 4
65.000% 2
60.830% 8
60.830% 8
62.920% 6
58.330% 10

58.330% 10

56.250% 12

Gael Kofoed
73.750%
67.500%
67.080%
64.170%
62.920%
60.830%
63.330%
63.330%
55.830%
57.920%
57.080%

57.920%

%  place
71.875 1
65.625 [ 2
65.625 | 2
63.542 4
63.333 5
62.917 6
62.083 7
62.083 7
50.375 9
58.125 10
57.708 11
57.083 12

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%
page 1



South Canterbury/North Otago Dressage Group

Sunday, £2 January 2012

Summer Championship Tournament

Class 29: -- Level 2 - 2.5

Arena

Bridle
#

228858
24167
232575
227732
24733
27180
226451
230543
231839
223728
223590
228202
225319

Horse

Genero
Leningrad Jack
Irelands Boy
Jackson Brown Ii
Rosshire

Mr Bruce
Lenguado

Ezi Duz It Ii
Wentworth Isabella
Diamant Rouge
Rhythmic Quest
Reverence

Mayfair Dusk

printed Sun, 22 Jan 2012 at 3:21 PM

Rider

Megan Robinson
Stuart Bishell
Marie Clark
Kaye Blundell
Robin Savage
Rosalyn Williams
Evelyn McKenzie
Sarah Collins
Merethe Hurum
Nicola Van Groen
Sue Clay

Ellie Braddock
Wendy Smith

Helen Hughes-Keen

68.890%
64.810% 2
64.440% 3
64.440% 3
60.740% 5
60.740% 5
60.740% 5

Joan Wilson
70.000%
65.930%
66.300%
62.960%
62.960%
61.850%
60.000%

%  place

69.444
65.370

63.704
61.852
61.296
60.370
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
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South Canterbury/North Otago Dressage Group
Summer Championship Tournament

Class 30: -- Level 3 - 3.3 /

Arena

Bridle
#

225067
24167
226291
226246
223536
228920

printed Sun, 22 Jan 2012 at 9:50 AM

Horse
Cordacious
Leningrad Jack
Kinnordy Rialto
Delphine
Ghostbird
Wentworth Flash

Rider
Gillian Edgar

Stuart Bishell
Kirsty Schist
Helen Egan
Zoe Burkitt

Jenny Lott

Sunday, £4Z January 2014

Bill Phiskie
63.610%
60.280%
57.500%
57.500%

51.390%

Margaret Powell

69.170%
61.670%
58.890%
56.670%
55.560%

1
2
3

%  place
66.389 i
60.972 2
58.194 3
57.083 4~/
53472 5

0.0%

page 1



South Canterbury/North Otago Dressage Group Sunday, £<« January <Vi«
Summer Championship Tournament
Class 31: -- Level 3 - 3.5

Arena

Bn‘;!le — Rider Helen Hughes-Keen Carole Macarthy
225067 Cordacious Gillian Edgar 66.670% 1 71.790% 1
232575 Irelands Boy Marie Clark 53.590% 2 44.870% 2
223536 Ghostbird Zoe Burkitt

226291 Kinnordy Rialto Kirsty Schist

232515

printed Sun, 22 Jan 2012 at 3:36 PM

% place
69.231 1
49.231 2

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%
page 1



South Canterbury/North Otago Dressage Group Sunday, << January 2012
Summer Championship Tournament
Class 32: -- Level 4 - 4.3

Arena

Bri;jle o Rider Helen Hughes-Keen Stuart Bishell % place
221116 Eyredale Dulciana Seiia Parkkali 61.540% 1 63.850% 1 62.692
25498 Ashburn Huntress Melanie Bruce 59.450% 2 62.820% e 61.154 2
29010 Rogue Sheryll Prattley 56.920% 4 61.540% 3 59.231 3
223987 Kinnordy Galandria Karolyn Norton 56.670% 5 60.770% 4 58.718 4
229142 Laghmor Jayne Frost 59.490% 2 57.180% 5 58.333 5

printed Sun, 22 Jan 2012 at 10:30 AM page 1



South Canterbury/North Otago Dressage Group Sundcay, 22 January 2012
Summer Championship Tournament
Class 33: -- Level 4 - 4.5

Arena

Brj;:lte — Rider Margaret Powell Kay Boon % place
25498 Ashburn Huntress Melanie Bruce 64.470% 1 61.580% 2 63.026
29010 Rogue Sheryll Prattley 61.580% 3 63.420% 1 62.500 2
229142 Laghmor Jayne Frost 62.370% 2 58.420% 3 60395 3
221116 Eyredale Dulciana Seija Parkkali 60.530% 4 56.580% 4 58.553 4

printed Sun, 22 Jan 2012 at 3:04 PM page 1



South Canterbury/North Otago Dressage Group

Summer Championship Tournament

Class 34: -- Level 5 - 5.3

Arena
Bridle
# Horse Rider
26345 Touch The Clouds Aubrey McRae

18552 Lucalo Jk Philippa Bartrum
221545 Don Carlo Kate Dodd
20976 Sir Galtymore Robert Kofoed

223987 Kinnordy Galandria Karolyn Norton

printed Sun, 22 Jan 2012 at 12:43 PM

Sunday, 24 January 2012

Helen Hughes-Keen

62.570%
58.000%
60.290%
56.290%

55.140%

1

3
2

Nancye Jack
63.430%
60.860%
56.570%
57.430%

56.570%

W A

%  place
63.000 1
59.429 2
58.429 3
56.857 4
55.857 5
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South Canterbury/North Otago Dressage Group Sunday, 22 January 2012
Summer Championship Tournament
Class 35: -- Level 5- 5.5

Arena

Bridle HaisE Rid Margaret Powell Kay Boon
# ider
26345 Touch The Clouds Aubrey McRae 62.380% - 65.480% 1
20976 Sir Galtymore Robert Kofoed 58.810% 2 59.520% 2
18552 Lucalo Jk Philippa Bartrum
25331 Counsellor Anne Cochrane

221545 Don Carlo Kate Dodd

printed Sun, 22 Jan 2012 at 3:11 PM

% place
63.929 1
59.167 2

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

page 1



South Canterbury/North Otago Dressage Group Sunday, £Z January 2012

Summer Championship Tournament
Class 36: -- PSG 2009

Arena
place place place
Bridle Helen Hughes- ; o
Nurmber  Horse Rider Keen Margaret Powell  Bill Phiskie % place
25331 Counsellor Anne Cochrane 56.340% 1 60.260% 1 60.260% 1 5%2.956% 1

25459 Il Divo Gael Kofoed 56.180% 2 57.890%

22403 Suburban Nicole Ostermeier

printed Sun, 22 Jan 2012 at 12:53 PM

2 59.470% 2 57.851% 2

0.0%

page 1



South Canterbury/North Otago Dressage Group
Summer Championship Tournament

Class 38: -- Un-Registered - 0.2

Arena

Bridle
Number

118
111
120
121
122
110
108
115
107
105
124
123
117
119
104

Horse

Daisy

Gidday

Avoniea Dream Dancer
Stonefields Ambassader
Edie

Ollie

Casalaine

Darvel Mr Magic

Belle

Rangeview Raggamuffin
Casalaine

Divine Dreams
Caithness Ladys Image
Tuxedo Park

Paddy O'denald

printed Sun, 22 Jan 2012 at 11:41 AM

Rider

Jane Olson
Amelia Houston
Tracey Pierce
Oliver Smith
Veronica Wedlake
Nardia Houston
Libbie Geary
Julie Mulrooney
Libbie Geary
Mequa Fairhall
Georgia Woodley
Jane Williamson
Duncan Norrie
Felicity Penno

Chris Donald

Sunday, 22 January 2012

%

80.000%
80.000%
80.000%
70.000%
70.000%
64.000%
60.000%
58.000%
56.000%
54.000%
E

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

judge 1: Carole Macarthy

place
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South Canterbury/North Otago Dressage Group
Summer Championship Tournament

Class 39: -- Un-Registered - 1.3

Arena

Bridle
#

130
125
120
101
111
106
107
115
100
112
113
122
118
123
117

printed Sun, 22 Jan 2012 at 12:35 PM

Horse

Freddie

Avonlea Dream Dancer

Holly
Gidday

In Seventh Heaven

Belle

Darvel Mr Magic
Kidunot
Vermillion
Annie

Edie

Daisy

Divine Dreams

Caithness Ladys

Rider

Jodi Gardner
Janine Peters
Tracey Pierce
Philippa Bartrum
Amelia Houston
Holly Finn

Libbie Geary
Julie Mulrooney
Belinda Anderson
Steph Marr
Suzanne Meager
Veronica Wedlake
Jane Olson

Jane Williamson

Duncan Norrie

Sunday, 22 January 2012

Jeanette Trevelyan
61.150% 4
62.310% 3
64.620% 1
63.460% 2
55.380% 5
53.850% 6
52.310% 7
49.620% 8

Joan Wilson

67.310%
64.230%
61.150%
61.540%
57.690%
53.460%
53.850%
49.230%

%  place

64.231
63.269
62.885
62.500
56.538
53.654
53.077
49.423
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
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South Canterbury/North Otago Dressage Group
Summer Championship Tournament

Class 40: -- Un-Registered - 1.4

Arena

Bridle
Number

130
111
125
112
126
106
117
120
113
118
100
101

Horse

Gidday

Freddie

Vermillion
Indesputable Indy

In Seventh Heaven
Caithness Ladys Image
Avonlea Dream Dancer
Annie

Daisy

Kidunot

Holly

printed Sun, 22 Jan 2012 at 3:53 PM

Rider

Jodi Gardner
Amelia Houston
Janine Peters
Steph Marr
Kathryn Haddow
Holly Finn
Duncan Norrie
Tracey Pierce
Suzanne Meager
Jane Olson
Belinda Anderson

Philippa Bartrum

Sunday, 22 January 2012

judge 1: Stuart Bishell

%
71.200%
64.400%
63.200%
56.800%
55.600%
53.600%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

place
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